
IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 0,25 528 IVÁN GARIJO ORTEGA M CHUPETINES

2 0,25 530 PABLO DE FRANCISCO GAMARRA M CHUPETINES

3 0,30 516 ALEJANDRO TABERNERO LOPEZ M CHUPETINES

4 0,31 501 CÉSAR PÉREZ LUCIA M CHUPETINES

5 0,32 508 Martín Perales Bartolomé M CHUPETINES

6 0,42 515 Daniel Sastre Ruiz M CHUPETINES

7 0,46 522 Edgar Mayo Sanz M CHUPETINES

8 1,40 507 Manuel Rueda Latorre M CHUPETINES

1 0,29 527 Isabel Mayor Russell F CHUPETINES

2 0,32 512 Vera Fernández Regaño F CHUPETINES

3 0,33 524 Sandra Mayo González F CHUPETINES

4 0,38 519 Noa Perez Martinez F CHUPETINES

5 0,45 521 Candela Sanz Reyes F CHUPETINES

6 0,47 520 Valeria Abel Izquierdo F CHUPETINES

7 0,57 509 Emma Perales Bartolomé F CHUPETINES

CHUPETINES   FEMENINO

CHUPETINES   MASCULINO

8 0,59 513 Alma Fernández Regaño F CHUPETINES

9 1,04 510 Lucía Moreno Fernández F CHUPETINES

10 1,04 511 VALERIA VILLALTA MARTINEZ F CHUPETINES

11 0,15 517 Claudia Fuertes Bartolomé F CHUPETINES

12 0,18 529 Irina Peña Susano F CHUPETINES

13 1,22 502 ELENA PÉREZ LUCIA F CHUPETINES



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 1,13 410 HUGO GARIJO ORTEGA M PREBENJAMÍN

2 1,16 405 Germán Pérez García M PREBENJAMÍN

3 1,19 411 Esteban Peña Susano M PREBENJAMÍN

4 1,20 406 Ander Muñoz Serrano M PREBENJAMÍN

5 1,21 408 Mateo Peña García M PREBENJAMÍN

6 1,21 403 Martin Berrojo Tabernero M PREBENJAMÍN

7 1,25 401 Óliver Martínez Barrena M PREBENJAMÍN

8 1,32 409 Eneko Mayo Sanz M PREBENJAMÍN

1 1,09 454 Sara Benito  Alcoceba F PREBENJAMÍN

2 1,21 457 Nerea Regaño rodriguez F PREBENJAMÍN

3 1,22 456 Aitana Muñoz Serrano F PREBENJAMÍN

4 1,26 412 Dana Martinez F PREBENJAMÍN

5 1,30 458 NORA AGIRRE ATXOTEGI F PREBENJAMÍN

6 1,35 459 Zoe Laseca la calle F PREBENJAMÍN

PREBENJAMIN   -   FEMENINO

PREBENJAMIN     -   MASCULINO

7 1,37 453 Daniela Rueda Latorre F PREBENJAMÍN

8 1,51 455 Elena Perez Trilla F PREBENJAMÍN



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 2,01 305 YAGO TRISTANTE GALLEGO M BENJAMÍN

2 2,09 301 ALONSO LAFUENTE PASCUAL M BENJAMÍN

3 2,17 304 Aitor Marín Serrano M BENJAMÍN

4 2,26 306 Alonso Soria Regaño M BENJAMÍN

5 2,38 307 ALBERTO DE FRANCISCO GAMARRA M BENJAMÍN

6 4,33 303 Javier Leal Vazquez M BENJAMÍN

1 2,11 353 Raquel Heredia Gracia F BENJAMÍN

2 2,26 355 Claudia Peña García F BENJAMÍN

3 3,01 354 Naiara Perez Martinez F BENJAMÍN

4 3,19 351 Carla Sastre Ruiz F BENJAMÍN

BENJAMIN/SUB 10   -   FEMENINO

BENJAMIN/SUB 10     -   MASCULINO



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 8,03 259 Pablo Gracia Lejarza M ALEVÍN

2 8,17 254 ALVARO GARCIA VILLALBA M ALEVÍN

3 8,18 258 Héctor Abel Izquierdo M ALEVÍN

4 8,34 253 Adrian Latorre Manjon M ALEVÍN

5 9,03 256 Alejandro Pérez García M ALEVÍN

1 7,46 275 MONICA ROMERA CARRASCO F ALEVÍN

2 9,07 276 IRENE DE FRANCISCO MARTIN F ALEVÍN

3 9,24 272 ANDREA IZQUIERDO DIAZ F ALEVÍN

4 10,26 273 Nahia Tabernero Zubeldia F ALEVÍN

5 10,26 271 PAULA HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ F ALEVÍN

INFANTIL/SUB 14  -  MASCULINO

ALEVIN/SUB 12  -  FEMENINO

ALEVIN/SUB 12   -  MASCULINO

1 7,02 203 Jorge Leal Vazquez M INFANTIL

2 7,16 202 DAVID LAFUENTE PASCUAL M INFANTIL

3 7,44 201 ALEJANDRO CASADO BARTOLOMÉ M INFANTIL

1 7,54 226 Silvia Fernández Gadea F INFANTIL

2 8,03 223 Alicia Tabernero del Amo F INFANTIL

3 8,03 227 Lucía Abel Izquierdo F INFANTIL

4 8,29 229 Dafne Vieito Carasa F INFANTIL

5 8,39 224 Yaiza Heredia Gracia F INFANTIL

6 9,47 221 IRENE MATAMALA MARTINEZ F INFANTIL

INFANTIL/SUB 14   -  FEMENINO



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 15,43 103 JAIME DE FRANCISCO MARTIN M CADETE

2 16,42 102 RUBEN MORENO ROMERO M CADETE

3 18,15 101 Manuel Moreno Gutierrez M CADETE

1 18,37 121 Ana Regalo del Rincón F CADETE

2 20,29 120 Malen Tabernero Zubeldia F CADETE

CADETES    - SUB 16   MASCULINO

CADETES    - SUB 16   FEMENINO



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 21,18 4 RUBEN ANDRES GARCIA M VETERANO I

2 22,03 9 Antonio Jesus Iñigo Romera M VETERANO I

3 22,14 7 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA M VETERANO II

4 23,14 17 AGUSTIN MORENO CARNICERO M VETERANO II

5 23,26 34 Adrián Palomar Álvaro M SENIOR

6 24,04 6 VICTOR MANUEL DE MIGUEL PEÑA M SENIOR

7 24,20 8 Íñigo Alberto Íñigo Romera M VETERANO I

8 24,39 46 Eduardo Gómez Morón M SENIOR

9 24,55 3 ABEL ANTON RODRIGO M VETERANO II

10 25,17 42 Luis Javier Lafuente Moreno M VETERANO I

11 25,58 57 Antonio Lucia Palacios M SENIOR

12 26,17 43 Juan Carlos Mayo Esteras M VETERANO I

13 26,19 12 Raul Mayo Esteras M VETERANO I

14 27,05 41 Isaac Sanz de Gracia M VETERANO I

15 28,03 23 Fermin Serrano Moron M VETERANO I

16 29,01 36 Jorge Garcia Navalpotro M SENIOR

17 29,08 18 Diego Valtueña Angulo M SENIOR

18 29,17 58 David Alonso San Juan M VETERANO I

19 29,44 45 Enrique Aragones Barranco M VETERANO II

20 29,58 35 Angel Lobera Chico M VETERANO II

21 29,58 53 Fernando Peña Tarancón M VETERANO I

22 30,04 32 José Antonio Tabernero Rodríguez M VETERANO II

23 30,00 10 JUAN CARLOS DE FRANCISCO MORENO M VETERANO I

24 30,23 39 Álvaro Abel Nuñez M VETERANO I

25 30,24 51 Sergio Mayor Garcia M VETERANO I

26 30,35 26 vicente malonda perez M VETERANO I

27 30,37 52 ALBERTO GARIJO LABARTA M VETERANO I

28 30,39 59 THIAGO RAFAEL ALMEIDA VALVASSORI M SENIOR

29 30,41 38 Jesús Fernández de Pablo M VETERANO II

30 30,43 47 Chema Ramos Tarodo M VETERANO I

31 31,57 24 RUBÉN IZQUIERDO MORON M VETERANO I

32 32,05 21 Alfonso de Miguel Antón M VETERANO II

33 32,30 40 Jorge Peña Tarancón M VETERANO I

6.000 MTS



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

34 32,34 20 Antonio David Moreno Carnicero M VETERANO I

35 32,41 84 Sonia García Tabernero F VETERANO II

36 32,57 19 Ricardo Latorre Loranca M VETERANO I

37 33,17 89 Lucia Tajahuerce Chicote F SENIOR

38 33,54 29 Juan José Palacios Burgos M VETERANO II

39 33,58 92 MARIA EVA BLASCO HEDO F VETERANO II

40 33,58 44 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO M VETERANO II

41 34,09 33 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA M VETERANO II

42 34,12 55 Miguel Albitre Izquierdo M VETERANO II

43 34,24 30 Francisco MERINO LOPEZ M VETERANO II

44 34,31 93 IVANA VERONICA CARASA VILLEGAA F VETERANO I

45 35,01 14 oscar de francisco moreno M VETERANO II

46 35,36 83 ANDREA MORENO ROMERO F SENIOR

47 36,15 85 CRISTINA CLAVAGUERA PEREZ F VETERANO II

48 36,15 54 JOSE VICENTE SANZ SANZ M VETERANO II

49 36,18 27 Julio Tajahuerce Antón M VETERANO II

50 37,22 49 FERNANDO TIERNO GALLEGO M VETERANO II

51 37,22 90 Marta Ruiz gallego F VETERANO II

52 37,22 86 JOANA ATXOTEGI SAENZ DE BURUAGA F VETERANO I

53 37,46 15 Juan Pablo Romera Martínez M VETERANO II

54 39,13 16 Ricardo Leal Díaz-Guerra M VETERANO II

55 41,34 81 Patricia Regaño Tajahuerce F VETERANO I



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 23,26 34 Adrián Palomar Álvaro M SENIOR

2 24,04 6 VICTOR MANUEL DE MIGUEL PEÑA M SENIOR

3 24,39 46 Eduardo Gómez Morón M SENIOR

4 25,58 57 Antonio Lucia Palacios M SENIOR

5 29,01 36 Jorge Garcia Navalpotro M SENIOR

6 29,08 18 Diego Valtueña Angulo M SENIOR

7 30,39 59 THIAGO RAFAEL ALMEIDA VALVASSORI M SENIOR

1 33,17 89 Lucia Tajahuerce Chicote F SENIOR

2 35,36 83 ANDREA MORENO ROMERO F SENIOR

SENIOR/SUB 18 - 20 y 23       MASCULINO

SENIOR/SUB 18 - 20 y 23    FEMENINO



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 21,18 4 RUBEN ANDRES GARCIA M VETERANO I

2 22,03 9 Antonio Jesus Iñigo Romera M VETERANO I

3 24,20 8 Íñigo Alberto Íñigo Romera M VETERANO I

4 25,17 42 Luis Javier Lafuente Moreno M VETERANO I

5 26,17 43 Juan Carlos Mayo Esteras M VETERANO I

6 26,19 12 Raul Mayo Esteras M VETERANO I

7 27,05 41 Isaac Sanz de Gracia M VETERANO I

8 28,03 23 Fermin Serrano Moron M VETERANO I

9 29,17 58 David Alonso San Juan M VETERANO I

10 29,58 53 Fernando Peña Tarancón M VETERANO I

11 30,00 10 JUAN CARLOS DE FRANCISCO MORENO M VETERANO I

12 30,23 39 Álvaro Abel Nuñez M VETERANO I

13 30,24 51 Sergio Mayor Garcia M VETERANO I

14 30,35 26 vicente malonda perez M VETERANO I

15 30,37 52 ALBERTO GARIJO LABARTA M VETERANO I

16 30,43 47 Chema Ramos Tarodo M VETERANO I

17 31,57 24 RUBÉN IZQUIERDO MORON M VETERANO I

18 32,30 40 Jorge Peña Tarancón M VETERANO I

VETERANO  I/MASTER I      MASCULINO

19 32,34 20 Antonio David Moreno Carnicero M VETERANO I

20 32,57 19 Ricardo Latorre Loranca M VETERANO I

1 34,31 93 IVANA VERONICA CARASA VILLEGAA F VETERANO I

2 37,22 86 JOANA ATXOTEGI SAENZ DE BURUAGA F VETERANO I

3 41,34 81 Patricia Regaño Tajahuerce F VETERANO I

VETERANO I/MASTER I   FEMENINO



IV CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

25 de Agosto de 2018

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 22,14 7 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA M VETERANO II

2 23,14 17 AGUSTIN MORENO CARNICERO M VETERANO II

3 24,55 3 ABEL ANTON RODRIGO M VETERANO II

4 29,44 45 Enrique Aragones Barranco M VETERANO II

5 29,58 35 Angel Lobera Chico M VETERANO II

6 30,04 32 José Antonio Tabernero Rodríguez M VETERANO II

7 30,41 38 Jesús Fernández de Pablo M VETERANO II

8 32,05 21 Alfonso de Miguel Antón M VETERANO II

9 33,54 29 Juan José Palacios Burgos M VETERANO II

10 33,58 44 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO M VETERANO II

11 34,09 33 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA M VETERANO II

12 34,12 55 Miguel Albitre Izquierdo M VETERANO II

13 34,24 30 Francisco MERINO LOPEZ M VETERANO II

14 35,01 14 oscar de francisco moreno M VETERANO II

15 36,15 54 JOSE VICENTE SANZ SANZ M VETERANO II

16 36,18 27 Julio Tajahuerce Antón M VETERANO II

17 37,22 49 FERNANDO TIERNO GALLEGO M VETERANO II

18 37,46 15 Juan Pablo Romera Martínez M VETERANO II

VETERANO  II/MASTER  II     MASCULINO

19 39,13 16 Ricardo Leal Díaz-Guerra M VETERANO II

1 32,41 84 Sonia García Tabernero F VETERANO II

2 33,58 92 MARIA EVA BLASCO HEDO F VETERANO II

3 36,15 85 CRISTINA CLAVAGUERA PEREZ F VETERANO II

4 37,22 90 Marta Ruiz gallego F VETERANO II

VETERANO II/MASTER II    FEMENINO


